
American Int'l (2-10,1-3 NE10) -vs- Southern N.H. (7-5,1-2 NE10)
01/04/26 at Stan Spirou Field House, Manchester, NH

 
 

 
 
American Int'l 73

Southern N.H. 85

Date: 01/04/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 256
Site: Stan Spirou Field House, Manchester, NH
Referees: Jonathan Zenquis, Mamadou Ba, Brad Zapenas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
American Int'l 35 38 73
Southern N.H. 40 45 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Hopson,Coleman * 35 6-17 4-10 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 2 16
10 Felder,Tony * 20 5-11 1-6 2-3 1-1 2 0 6 1 0 2 13
02 Walczak,Aleksy * 29 5-8 2-3 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 12
05 Balde,Aguibou * 19 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 5
33 Davis,Will * 21 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 2 4
03 Diallo,Amadou 23 6-11 0-1 0-1 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 3 12
09 Prendergast,Pierce 24 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
14 Thomas,Blair 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
04 Nelson,Chase 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Mahamed,Abdullah 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 1 0 0
11 Flores,Jorjan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 9-27 6-9 11-19 30 16 10 13 1 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 5-15   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 14-31   45.16 % 4-12   33.33 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 29-62   46.8 % 9-27   33.3 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Nwachukwu,Ugo * 31 12-19 1-5 4-7 4-6 10 3 3 2 0 2 29
23 Wallace,JoJo * 34 8-13 2-4 3-4 1-2 3 1 6 3 0 0 21
04 Hall,Jack * 37 4-6 4-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 12
03 Morris,T.J. * 34 4-10 0-1 3-4 1-6 7 1 6 2 0 2 11
21 Joseph,Jahshawne * 32 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 0 0 2 6
11 Daniels,Ray 14 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 6
01 Green,Dante 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0
02 Lawal,Levi 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
14 Sledge,Preston 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-60 9-20 10-15 10-24 34 15 19 11 1 8 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 5-11   45.45 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 19-29   65.52 % 4-9   44.44 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 33-60   55.0 % 9-20   45.0 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: American Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern N.H.
MISS JUMPER by BALDE,AGUIBOU 19:43
REBOUND OFF by FELDER,TONY --

19:42 FOUL  by WALLACE,JOJO
MISS 3PTR by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 19:29
REBOUND OFF by WALCZAK,ALEKSY --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPSON,COLEMAN(in the paint) 19:14 2-0 V 2

19:01 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,JOJO
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:49 TURNOVER  by NWACHUKWU,UGO
STEAL  by DAVIS,WILL 18:49
GOOD LAYUP by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint) 18:38 4-0 V 4

18:17 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,T.J.
GOOD 3PTR by BALDE,AGUIBOU 17:57 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by HOPSON,COLEMAN --

17:38 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,JOJO
-- ASSIST  by NWACHUKWU,UGO

MISS 3PTR by HOPSON,COLEMAN 17:12
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint) 17:05 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by FELDER,TONY --

16:47 9-7 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TONY 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,UGO
16:22 MISS 3PTR by NWACHUKWU,UGO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BALDE,AGUIBOU 16:19

16:19 SUB OUT by NWACHUKWU,UGO
16:19 SUB IN by LAWAL,LEVI

FOUL  by BALDE,AGUIBOU 16:14
16:14 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by WALLACE,JOJO

SUB OUT by BALDE,AGUIBOU 16:14
SUB IN by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE 16:14

16:14 9-9 GOOD FT by WALLACE,JOJO
GOOD 3PTR by HOPSON,COLEMAN 15:57 12-9 V 3
FOUL  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 15:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
FOUL  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 15:34
SUB OUT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 15:34
SUB OUT by FELDER,TONY 15:34
SUB IN by DIALLO,AMADOU 15:34
SUB IN by THOMAS,BLAIR 15:34

15:26 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JOJO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:20 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,T.J.(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,T.J.

FOUL  by DAVIS,WILL 15:18
15:18 MISS FT by MORRIS,T.J.

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:18 SUB OUT by HALL,JACK
15:18 SUB IN by GREEN,DANTE
15:18 12-10 V 2 GOOD FT by MORRIS,T.J.

MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,AMADOU(in the paint) 14:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:46

14:23 MISS 3PTR by LAWAL,LEVI
REBOUND DEF by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE --

14:21 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
14:12 FOUL  by GREEN,DANTE



MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,WILL(in the paint) 14:03
14:03 BLOCK  by LAWAL,LEVI

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,T.J.
13:43 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOPSON,COLEMAN --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,BLAIR 13:21

13:21 STEAL  by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
13:15 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,T.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BLAIR --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BLAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:09 14-10 V 4
FOUL  by HOPSON,COLEMAN 12:49

12:49 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by WALLACE,JOJO
12:49 SUB OUT by MORRIS,T.J.
12:49 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
12:49 SUB IN by NWACHUKWU,UGO
12:49 SUB IN by DANIELS,RAY

SUB OUT by HOPSON,COLEMAN 12:49
SUB IN by NELSON,CHASE 12:49

12:49 MISS FT by WALLACE,JOJO
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,JOJO

12:45 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,RAY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,WILL --

12:40 FOUL  by LAWAL,LEVI
12:40 SUB OUT by WALLACE,JOJO
12:40 SUB IN by HALL,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMADOU(in the paint) 12:23 16-11 V 5
12:07 16-13 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)
11:44 FOUL  by DANIELS,RAY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
SUB OUT by DAVIS,WILL 11:44
SUB IN by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH 11:44
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BLAIR 11:31
REBOUND OFF by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH --
FOUL  by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH 11:22
TURNOVER  by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH 11:22

11:07 TURNOVER  by LAWAL,LEVI
11:07 SUB OUT by LAWAL,LEVI
11:07 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,BLAIR 11:07
SUB IN by HOPSON,COLEMAN 11:07
MISS 3PTR by HOPSON,COLEMAN 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,RAY
10:43 TURNOVER  by NWACHUKWU,UGO

STEAL  by HOPSON,COLEMAN 10:43
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,CHASE 10:26 18-13 V 5

10:07 18-16 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,RAY
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMADOU(in the paint) 09:52 20-16 V 4
09:38 TURNOVER  by GREEN,DANTE

STEAL  by DIALLO,AMADOU 09:38
GOOD 3PTR by HOPSON,COLEMAN(fastbreak) 09:34 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by DIALLO,AMADOU --

09:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:31 SUB OUT by GREEN,DANTE
09:31 SUB OUT by DANIELS,RAY
09:31 SUB IN by MORRIS,T.J.
09:31 SUB IN by WALLACE,JOJO

SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMADOU 09:31
SUB IN by FELDER,TONY 09:31

09:16 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,T.J.(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NWACHUKWU,UGO

09:12 MISS LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by NWACHUKWU,UGO
BLOCK  by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH 09:12

09:10 MISS LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HOPSON,COLEMAN 09:02 26-16 V 10
ASSIST  by FELDER,TONY --

08:42 26-19 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JACK
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,T.J.

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:21
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHASE 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JOJO
08:06 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,JOJO

STEAL  by HOPSON,COLEMAN 08:06
07:54 FOUL  by NWACHUKWU,UGO

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHASE 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE

07:33 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOPSON,COLEMAN 07:32
SUB OUT by HOPSON,COLEMAN 07:32
SUB IN by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 07:32

07:32 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by NWACHUKWU,UGO
SUB OUT by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH 07:32
SUB IN by DAVIS,WILL 07:32
TURNOVER  by NELSON,CHASE 07:11

07:11 STEAL  by NWACHUKWU,UGO
06:50 26-25 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,JOJO

-- ASSIST  by HALL,JACK
TURNOVER  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 06:31

06:31 STEAL  by NWACHUKWU,UGO
SUB OUT by NELSON,CHASE 06:31
SUB IN by HOPSON,COLEMAN 06:31

06:18 26-28 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JACK
-- ASSIST  by NWACHUKWU,UGO

GOOD 3PTR by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 06:00 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by FELDER,TONY --
FOUL  by DAVIS,WILL 05:34

05:34 29-29 GOOD FT by MORRIS,T.J.
SUB OUT by FELDER,TONY 05:34
SUB OUT by DAVIS,WILL 05:34
SUB IN by DIALLO,AMADOU 05:34
SUB IN by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH 05:34

05:34 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by MORRIS,T.J.
GOOD JUMPER by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 05:14 31-30 V 1

04:55 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,T.J.
REBOUND DEF by WALCZAK,ALEKSY --

04:53 FOUL  by HALL,JACK
MISS FT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(fastbreak) 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,UGO
04:36 31-32 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,JOJO

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
MISS 3PTR by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
03:46 31-34 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,T.J.
MISS LAYUP by HOPSON,COLEMAN(in the paint) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,UGO
03:22 MISS 3PTR by NWACHUKWU,UGO

REBOUND DEF by HOPSON,COLEMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMADOU(in the paint) 03:00 33-34 H 1

02:41 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,AMADOU --



GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMADOU(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:36 35-34 V 1
02:35 FOUL  by NWACHUKWU,UGO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:35
02:35 SUB OUT by NWACHUKWU,UGO
02:35 SUB IN by DANIELS,RAY

SUB OUT by HOPSON,COLEMAN 02:35
SUB IN by THOMAS,BLAIR 02:35
MISS FT by DIALLO,AMADOU(fastbreak) 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
02:13 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,T.J.

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,JACK
02:09 MISS LAYUP by HALL,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,AMADOU --
MISS JUMPER by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint) 01:46
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,AMADOU --
MISS 3PTR by DIALLO,AMADOU 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:17 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,RAY
01:15 SUB OUT by DANIELS,RAY
01:15 SUB IN by GREEN,DANTE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:12 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,JOJO

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,T.J.
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BLAIR 00:58
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,AMADOU --
MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,AMADOU(in the paint) 00:55
REBOUND OFF by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,BLAIR 00:45

00:45 STEAL  by MORRIS,T.J.
00:40 35-38 H 3 GOOD DUNK by MORRIS,T.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DIALLO,AMADOU 00:24
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BLAIR 00:24
SUB IN by FLORES,JORJAN 00:24

00:01 35-40 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,JOJO

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: American Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern N.H.
20:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,DANTE
20:00 SUB IN by NWACHUKWU,UGO

SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMADOU 20:00
SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE 20:00
SUB OUT by FLORES,JORJAN 20:00
SUB OUT by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH 20:00
SUB IN by HOPSON,COLEMAN 20:00
SUB IN by BALDE,AGUIBOU 20:00
SUB IN by FELDER,TONY 20:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,WILL 20:00
MISS JUMPER by HOPSON,COLEMAN 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,T.J.
FOUL  by DAVIS,WILL 19:25

19:25 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by NWACHUKWU,UGO
SUB OUT by DAVIS,WILL 19:25
SUB IN by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH 19:25

19:25 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by NWACHUKWU,UGO
MISS LAYUP by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(in the paint) 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
18:55 35-45 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JACK

-- ASSIST  by NWACHUKWU,UGO
GOOD 3PTR by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 18:38 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by FELDER,TONY --



18:19 38-47 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,JOJO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HOPSON,COLEMAN 18:04 41-47 H 6
FOUL  by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH 17:35

17:35 MISS FT by NWACHUKWU,UGO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:35 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by NWACHUKWU,UGO
GOOD 3PTR by FELDER,TONY 17:20 44-48 H 4
ASSIST  by HOPSON,COLEMAN --
FOUL  by BALDE,AGUIBOU 17:05
SUB OUT by BALDE,AGUIBOU 17:05
SUB IN by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE 17:05

16:53 44-50 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,JOJO

GOOD JUMPER by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE(in the paint) 16:33 46-50 H 4
16:14 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FELDER,TONY 16:11
SUB IN by DIALLO,AMADOU 16:11

15:47 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
GOOD FT by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE 15:47 47-52 H 5
GOOD FT by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE 15:47 48-52 H 4

15:34 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,T.J.
STEAL  by DIALLO,AMADOU 15:34
GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,AMADOU(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:30 50-52 H 2

14:59 MISS 3PTR by NWACHUKWU,UGO
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,AMADOU --
MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,AMADOU(in the paint) 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,UGO
14:16 50-54 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,JOJO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOPSON,COLEMAN 13:58
REBOUND OFF by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH --

13:54 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
13:54 SUB OUT by WALLACE,JOJO
13:54 SUB IN by GREEN,DANTE

SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE 13:54
SUB OUT by MAHAMED,ABDULLAH 13:54
SUB IN by BALDE,AGUIBOU 13:54
SUB IN by DAVIS,WILL 13:54

13:54 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
13:54 SUB IN by DANIELS,RAY

TURNOVER  by BALDE,AGUIBOU 13:39
13:39 STEAL  by DANIELS,RAY

FOUL  by DIALLO,AMADOU 13:39
13:28 50-57 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by NWACHUKWU,UGO

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,T.J.
MISS JUMPER by HOPSON,COLEMAN 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,T.J.
12:59 MISS 3PTR by NWACHUKWU,UGO

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,AMADOU --
TURNOVER  by HOPSON,COLEMAN 12:48

12:48 STEAL  by MORRIS,T.J.
12:43 MISS LAYUP by HALL,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,AMADOU(in the paint) 12:34
REBOUND OFF by BALDE,AGUIBOU --
MISS TIPIN by BALDE,AGUIBOU(in the paint) 12:29
REBOUND OFF by WALCZAK,ALEKSY --
MISS 3PTR by HOPSON,COLEMAN 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,RAY
12:01 TURNOVER  by GREEN,DANTE

STEAL  by DAVIS,WILL 12:01
GOOD LAYUP by WALCZAK,ALEKSY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:57 52-57 H 5



ASSIST  by DAVIS,WILL --
11:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
11:51 SUB OUT by NWACHUKWU,UGO
11:51 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
11:51 SUB IN by WALLACE,JOJO

SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMADOU 11:51
SUB IN by FELDER,TONY 11:51

11:51 SUB OUT by GREEN,DANTE
11:34 52-60 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JACK

-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,JOJO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15
MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TONY 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,T.J.
10:53 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,RAY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,WILL --
10:35 FOUL  by DANIELS,RAY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,WILL 10:35 53-60 H 7
GOOD FT by DAVIS,WILL 10:35 54-60 H 6

10:17 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,JOJO
REBOUND DEF by FELDER,TONY --
GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,TONY(in the paint) 10:06 56-60 H 4

09:47 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,T.J.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BALDE,AGUIBOU --
GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,TONY(in the paint) 09:37 58-60 H 2

09:21 58-63 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,RAY
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,JOJO

GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,TONY(in the paint) 08:52 60-63 H 3
08:52 FOUL  by MORRIS,T.J.
08:52 SUB OUT by MORRIS,T.J.
08:52 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
08:52 SUB IN by NWACHUKWU,UGO
08:52 SUB IN by GREEN,DANTE

GOOD FT by FELDER,TONY 08:52 61-63 H 2
08:36 61-65 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,JOJO
MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TONY 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,RAY
08:12 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by BALDE,AGUIBOU --
MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TONY 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,UGO
07:29 61-67 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,JOJO
FOUL  by HOPSON,COLEMAN 07:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by GREEN,DANTE
07:28 SUB IN by SLEDGE,PRESTON
07:28 MISS FT by NWACHUKWU,UGO

REBOUND DEF by BALDE,AGUIBOU --
07:09 FOUL  by NWACHUKWU,UGO

TURNOVER  by FELDER,TONY 07:08
06:53 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JOJO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NWACHUKWU,UGO
06:50 61-69 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,WILL 06:27 63-69 H 6
ASSIST  by FELDER,TONY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
SUB OUT by FELDER,TONY 06:26
SUB IN by DIALLO,AMADOU 06:26
FOUL  by DIALLO,AMADOU 06:18

06:18 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,PRESTON



06:18 SUB IN by MORRIS,T.J.
05:59 63-71 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,T.J.
MISS JUMPER by HOPSON,COLEMAN 05:39
REBOUND OFF by HOPSON,COLEMAN --
MISS LAYUP by HOPSON,COLEMAN(in the paint) 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JOJO
05:25 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,JOJO

STEAL  by DIALLO,AMADOU 05:25
05:23 SUB OUT by DANIELS,RAY
05:23 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,WILL 05:23
SUB IN by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE 05:23
TURNOVER  by DIALLO,AMADOU 05:23

05:08 63-73 H 10 GOOD DUNK by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,JOJO

TURNOVER  by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 04:46
04:46 STEAL  by HALL,JACK
04:25 MISS LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NWACHUKWU,UGO
04:21 63-75 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
TURNOVER  by BALDE,AGUIBOU 04:02

04:02 STEAL  by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE
03:48 63-77 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,JOJO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOPSON,COLEMAN 03:32 65-77 H 12
SUB OUT by WALCZAK,ALEKSY 03:18
SUB OUT by BALDE,AGUIBOU 03:18
SUB IN by FELDER,TONY 03:18
SUB IN by DAVIS,WILL 03:18

03:09 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,JOJO
REBOUND DEF by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE --
MISS 3PTR by HOPSON,COLEMAN 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,T.J.
02:33 65-79 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,T.J.(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DIALLO,AMADOU(in the paint) 02:19 67-79 H 12
02:01 67-81 H 14 GOOD DUNK by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,T.J.
01:53 FOUL  by HALL,JACK

GOOD FT by FELDER,TONY(fastbreak) 01:53 68-81 H 13
MISS FT by FELDER,TONY(fastbreak) 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,WILL 01:52
SUB IN by BALDE,AGUIBOU 01:52

01:44 68-83 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,T.J.(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FELDER,TONY 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,UGO
01:28 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,JOJO

STEAL  by FELDER,TONY 01:28
GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,TONY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:24 70-83 H 13

01:06 70-85 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by NWACHUKWU,UGO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE

FOUL  by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE 01:06
01:06 SUB OUT by MORRIS,T.J.
01:06 SUB OUT by WALLACE,JOJO
01:06 SUB IN by GREEN,DANTE
01:06 SUB IN by SLEDGE,PRESTON
01:06 MISS FT by NWACHUKWU,UGO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DIALLO,AMADOU 01:04
SUB IN by THOMAS,BLAIR 01:04



GOOD 3PTR by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE(fastbreak) 00:59 73-85 H 12
ASSIST  by FELDER,TONY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:58
SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,PIERCE 00:58
SUB IN by DIALLO,AMADOU 00:58

00:40 FOUL  by GREEN,DANTE
00:40 TURNOVER  by GREEN,DANTE
00:40 SUB OUT by GREEN,DANTE
00:40 SUB IN by MORRIS,T.J.

MISS 3PTR by FELDER,TONY 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,T.J.

00:26 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,T.J.
STEAL  by FELDER,TONY 00:26
MISS 3PTR by HOPSON,COLEMAN 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JAHSHAWNE


